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2020 CDSME-PPHF Grantees Point of Contacts (PoC) and Other Contacts 
 
California 
(PoC) Dianne Davis 
Vice President, Community Wellness Department 
Partners in Care Foundation 
732 Mott St., Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: 818-837-3775 ext. 116 
Email: ddavis@picf.org 
 
(PoC) Allison Goforth 
Program Director 
Community Wellness Department 
Partners in Care Foundation 
732 Mott Street, Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: 818-837-3775 x 136  
Email: agoforth@picf.org 

 
(PoC) Kathryn Keogh 
Project Manager 
Community Wellness Department 
Partners in Care Foundation 
732 Mott Street, Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: 818-837-3775 x117 
Email: kkeogh@picf.org 
 
Florida 
(PoC) Katina Mustipher 
Chief Operating Officer 
Elder Options 
100 SW 75th Street, Suite 301 
Gainesville, FL 32607 
Phone: 352-692-5267 
Email: mustipherk@agingresources.org 
 
(PoC) Kristen Griffis 
Chief Executive Officer 
Elder Options 
100 SW 75th Street, Suite 301 
Gainesville, FL 32607 
Phone: 352-692-5322 
Email: griffisk@agingresources.org 
 
 
 

(PoC) Carolyn Jones 
Lead Care Transition Coach 
Elder Options 
100 SW 75th Street, Suite 301 
Gainesville, FL 32607 
Phone: 352-378-6649 
Email: jonesc@agingresources.org 
 
(PoC) Amy Thomas 
Director of Community Care Coordination 
Elder Options 
100 S.W. 75th Street, Suite 301 
Gainesville, FL 32607 
Phone: 352-692-5221 
Email: thomasa@agingresources.org 
 
Georgia 
(PoC) Kristie Sharp 
Manager, Program Development Unit 
Atlanta Regional Commission 
229 Peachtree Street NE, Ste 100 
International Tower    
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 404-360-4092 
Email: ksharp@atlantaregional.org 

 
(PoC) Lynda Conner 
Evidence Based Program Coordinator 
Atlanta Regional Commission 
229 Peachtree Street NE, Ste 100 
International Tower 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 470-378-1630 
Email: lconner@atlantaregional.org 
 
Illinois 
(PoC) Grisel Rodriguez-Morales 
Manager, Health Promotion & Disease Prevention 
Programs, Rush University Medical Center 
710 S Paulina Street, Suite 421 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-942-2093 
Email: Grisel_Rodriguez-Morales@rush.edu 
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(PoC) Padraic Stanley 
Program Coordinator 
Rush University Medical Center 
710 S Paulina St, Suite 428 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-942-2089 
Email: Padraic_Stanley@rush.edu 
 
Robyn Golden 
Associate Vice President 
Population Health and Aging 
Rush University Medical Center 
710 S. Paulina St., Suite 422 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-942-4436 
Email: Robyn_L_Golden@rush.edu 

 
Massachusetts 
(PoC) Jennifer Raymond 
Chief Strategy Officer 
Elder Services of the Merrimack Valley 
280 Merrimack Street, Suite 400 
Lawrence, MA 01843 
Phone: 978-946-1298 
Email: jraymond@esmv.org 
 
(PoC) Casey DiCocco 
Director of Business Development 
Elder Services of the Merrimack Valley 
280 Merrimack Street, Suite 400 
Lawrence, MA 01843 
Phone: 978-946-1241 
Email: cdicocco@esmv.org 
 
Melissa Donegan 
Assistant Director 
Healthy Living Center of Excellence 
Elder Services of the Merrimack Valley 
280 Merrimack Street, Suite 400 
Lawrence, MA 01843 
Phone: 978-946-1338 
Email: mdonegan@esmv.org 
 
Eldira Roshi 
Email: eroshi@ESMV.org 
 
 
 

North Carolina 
(PoC) Michael McDuffie 
Metropolitan Community Health Services, Inc. 
Agape Health Services 
120 W Martin Luther King Jr Drive  
Washington, NC 27889 
Email: mmcduffie@agapechc.org 
 
(PoC) Mariana Rolinsky 
Director of Operations and Special Projects 
Metropolitan Community Health Services, Inc. 
Agape Health Services 
120 W Martin Luther King Jr Drive  
Washington, NC 27889 
Phone: 252-644-7010 
Email: mrolinsky@agapechc.org 
 
(PoC) Luciana Sharp 
Metropolitan Community Health Services, Inc. 
Agape Health Services 
120 W Martin Luther King Jr Drive  
Washington, NC 27889 
Email: lsharpe@agapechc.org 
 
New Mexico 
(PoC) Leigh Caswell 
Vice President of Community Health 
Presbyterian Healthcare Services 
9521 San Mateo Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Email: lcaswell@phs.org 
 
(PoC) Valerie Quintana 
Director 
Community & Clinical Linkages 
Presbyterian Healthcare Services 
9521 San Mateo Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Phone: 505-559-6853    
Email: vquintana2@phs.org 
 
(PoC) Maranda Kite 
Community Health Business Manager 
Presbyterian Healthcare Services 
9521 San Mateo Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Email: mkite@phs.org 
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Jennifer Pretzeus 
Project Coordinator 
Presbyterian Healthcare Services 
9521 San Mateo Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Email: jpretzeus@phs.org 
 
Edna Hutchinson 
Project coordinator for CDSME workshops 
Presbyterian Healthcare Services 
9521 San Mateo Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Email: ehutchiso@phs.org 
 
Nevada 
(PoC) Peter Reed 
Director, Sanford Center for Aging 
Professor, Community Health Sciences 
University of Nevada, Reno School of Medicine 
1664 N. Virginia St., MS 0146 
Reno, NV 89557-0146 
Phone: 773-209-7454 
Email: psreed@unr.edu 
 
(PoC) Sijia Qui 

Wellness Coordinator, Sanford Center for Aging 
University of Nevada, Reno School of Medicine 
1664 N. Virginia St., MS 0146 
Reno, NV 89557-0146 
Phone: 775-784-1806 
Email: sijiaq@unr.edu 
 
Carah Solemsaas 
Sanford Center for Aging 
University of Nevada, Reno, Mail Stop 0146 
1664 N. Virginia St. 
Reno, NV 89557-0146 
Phone: 775-784-8073 
Email: csolemsaas@unr.edu 
 
Pennsylvania 
(PoC) Gina Trignani 
Director, Training and Capacity Building 
Health Promotion Council a PHMC affiliate 
Centre Square East, 1500 Market Street, 14th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Phone: 215-731-6119 
Email: gina@phmc.org 

(PoC) Suzanne Trexler 
Health Promotion Council a PHMC affiliate 
Centre Square East, 1500 Market Street, 14th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Email: strexler@phmc.org 
 
Pamela Clarke 
Health Promotion Council a PHMC affiliate 
Centre Square East, 1500 Market Street, 14th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Email: pclarke@phmc.org 
 
South Dakota 
(PoC) Shelly Clauson 
Lead Learning and Development Specialist 
Sanford Health 
2200 E Benson Road, Route 5203 
Sioux Falls, SD57104 
Phone: 605-312-9228 
Email: Shelly.clauson@sanfordhealth.org 
 
(PoC) Jordan Lee 
Senior Grants Administrator 
Sanford Health 
415 North 3rd Avenue, Route 2157 
Fargo, ND 58122-2157 
Phone: 701-417-6487 
Email: Jordan.lee@sanfordhealth.org 
 
Kristi Crawford 
Manager – Grants (AOR) 
Sanford Health 
415 North 3rd Avenue, Route 2157 
Fargo, ND 58122-2157 
Phone: 701-234-5909 
Email: Kristi.crawford@sanfordhealth.org 
 
Richard Preussler 
Director – Learning and Development 
Sanford Health 
1711 University Drive S, Route 1503 
Fargo, ND 58103 
Phone: 701-417-4902 
Email: Richard.preussler@sanfordhealth.org 
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Mitchell Hohbein 
Financial Grants Administrator 
Sanford Health 
1604 12th St. N., Route 20970 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Phone: 701-323-2781 
Email: Mitchell.hohbein@sanfordhealth.org 
 
Deborah Letcher 
Senior Director, Learning and Development 
Sanford Health 
2200 E Benson Road, Route 5203 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Phone: 605-312-9227 
Email: Deborah.letcher@sanfordhealth.org 
 
Danae Douville 
Senior Administrative Assistant 
Sanford Health 
1711 University Drive S, Route 1503 
Fargo, ND 58103 
Phone: 701-417-4905 
Email: Danae.douville@sanfordhealth.org 
 
Carley Swanson 
Clinical Learning and Development Specialist 
Sanford Health 
2200 E Benson Road, Route 5203 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Phone: 605-312-8413 
Email: Carley.swanson@sanfordhealth.org 
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